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Agenda
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● Budget Calendar and Timeline

● Updated Revenue Projections

● Updated Expenditures

● Next Steps

● Vote Day Information
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         Budget Calendar 
          and Timeline
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Budget Calendar and Timeline
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October          Budget process starts

December   Budget review with Buildings and Departments

January 13      Budget Study Session 1

January 17   NYS Governor’s Office puts out a budget

            February 10    Budget Study Session 2

March 1   Tax levy limit calculation due

March 17         Budget Study Session 3

*April 22   Budget Adoption

May 12   Budget Hearing

May 20   Annual Budget Vote and BOE Election
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      Updated Revenue   
         Projections
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Revenue Budget
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Category 2024-2025 Budgeted 2025-2026 Anticipated

Tax Levy $57,685,702 $59,102,900

- PILOTS $323,063 $290,325

Aid (NYS/BOCES/Medicaid) $28,853,821 $29,007,417

Sales Tax & All Miscellaneous $7,821,336 $8,027,070

Balances $2,500,000 $2,500,000

Total $97,183,922 $98,927,712
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Tax Levy vs. Tax Rate
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● Tax Levy

○ The amount of money raised via property taxes as a revenue in the 

school budget

○ The levy is determined by subtracting the total spending number in the 

budget from all other sources of revenue

● Tax Rate

○ The dollar per thousand number needed to raise the total tax levy

○ Determined by dividing the total assessed value of a Town by the total 

tax levy to be raised
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Historical Tax Rate Calculations
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Year Estimated Rate Actual Rate Difference

2025-26 $10.32 ? ?

2024-25 $10.35 $10.06 ($0.29)

2023-24 $13.15 $12.93 ($0.22)

2022-23 $13.98 $12.98 ($1.00)

2021-22 $14.15 $13.92 ($0.23)

2020-21 $14.18 $13.88 ($0.30)

2019-20 $13.98 $13.90 ($0.08)

2018-19 $14.99 $13.67 ($1.32)

2017-18 $14.67 $14.49 ($0.18)

2016-17 $14.65 $14.53 ($0.12)
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Key Revenue Figures

● Tax Levy Increase:  2.46%

● Budget-to-Budget Increase:  1.8%

● Estimated Tax Rate:  $10.32
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  Updated Expenditures 
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Expenditure Budget
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Category 2024-2025 2025-2026

Instruction $73,483,203 $73,817,164

Capital  $15,417,970 $16,394,557

Administrative  $8,282,749 $8,715,991

Total  $97,183,922 $98,927,712
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Expenditures:  Anticipated Staffing Changes
    Additions:

● 1.0 FTE at Clarence Center due to enrollment

● .2 FTE Speech due to mandated services

● 1.0 School Resource Officer to primarily serve at elementary level

   Reductions:

● 1.0 FTE at Harris Hill due to enrollment

● 1.0 FTE at High School (Mathematics) due to course enrollments

● 1.0 FTE at High School due to resignation / re-assignment 12
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Instruction - $73,817,164
All instructional services and transportation for 5,000 students in all 
public and 50 private schools and placements.  

Capital - $16,394,557
Operations & Maintenance Department takes care of over 900,000 
square feet and 200 acres.  This category also includes all capital/debt 
service costs approved by the community.    

Administrative - $8,715,991
Costs associated with supervision for all schools, all District Offices and 
various insurance, auditing and legal fees.
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Proposition #2: Bus/Vehicle Purchase
     Proposition #2: Bus/Vehicle Purchase

   3 - 70 Passenger Buses            $536,187

   2 - 35 Passenger Vans              $234,054

   1 - Snow Plow                    $140,000                                                    
______________________________________________ 

                                                          $ 910,241

                *Passenger Buses/Vans aided by NYS at 58.4%
14
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             Next Steps
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Next Steps
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● Continue to monitor class size and 
enrollment numbers

● Follow budget developments at 
State level

● Prepare communication materials

● Organize for Vote Day
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      Vote Day Information
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Vote Day Information
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Tuesday, May 20th
7:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m. 
Clarence High School Gymnasium

• Proposition #1: 2025-2026 Budget - $98,927,712
• Proposition #2: Bus/Vehicle Purchase - $910,241
• Board of Education Seats (2)
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 Email us with any questions 
   mfrahm@clarenceschools.org 

                   or
   pgrupka@clarenceschools.org 

mailto:mfrahm@clarenceschools.org
mailto:pgrupka@clarenceschools.org

